
NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Duet Acting

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE045 JUDGE073 JUDGE029

151A Wayne
Aidan Bohnert

and Colby
Raulston

3
(50)

2
(50)

1
(50)

6 3.666667   1.83 150 1 (50) 2 (50) 1 (50) 4   2.50 150 6 3.666667

152A York
Gage Stahr and
Isaiah Kreifels

1
(50)

2
(49)

1
(50)

4 4.022222   2.50 149 2 (50) 3 (50) 4 (47) 9 2 1.08 147 4 4.022222

139A Gering
Rachel Boyd

and Aphia Boyd
2

(49)
1

(50)
1

(50)
4 3.555556   2.50 149 3 (50) 1 (50) 5 (46) 9 3 1.53 146 4 3.555556

142B
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic

Lucy Hascall
and Luke
Pierson

2
(50)

1
(50)

2
(50)

5 3.466667   2.00 150 5 (49) 6 (48) 2 (49) 13   0.87 146 5 3.466667

152B York
Peter Dallmann
and Harrison

Sears

1
(49)

3
(49)

4
(48)

8 3.200000   1.58 146 4 (49) 4 (50) 6 (45) 14 5 0.67 144 8 3.200000

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic

Jack Kinney
and Zach
Brown

4
(46)

1
(50)

2
(50)

7 3.777778   1.75 146 6 (49) 5 (49) 3 (48) 14 6 0.70 146 7 3.777778

151B Wayne
Gabriel

Armstrong and
Wanso Barner

2
(50)

3
(48)

3
(49)

8 3.622222   1.16 147               8  

150B Sidney
Raven Dinorog
and Dagen Lee

1
(50)

4
(47)

3
(49)

8 3.800000   1.58 146               8  

146A Schuyler
Madalyn

Mendez and
Jason Barrios

3
(48)

2
(50)

4
(48)

9 3.777778   1.08 146               9  

150A Sidney
Kennedy

Hobson and
Kyah Hicks

4
(49)

6
(47)

2
(50)

12 3.644444   0.92 146               12  

128A Ashland-
Greenwood

Megan Gerdes
and Houston

Fleck

5
(46)

4
(46)

4
(49)

13 3.222222   0.70 141               13  

140A Holdrege
Dominic Deaver
and Kendellen

Kellen

5
(45)

3
(49)

5
(48)

13 3.444444   0.73 142               13  

129A Auburn
Lily Harrah and

Jack Hayes
3

(49)
5

(47)
5

(47)
13 3.711111   0.73 143               13  

137A
Douglas
County
West

Nylee Hayner
and Joslyn Giles

5
(48)

4
(48)

6
(46)

15 3.044444   0.62 142               15  

149A Seward
Addilyn Sugden

and Lily
Brashear

6
(45)

6
(46)

3
(49)

15 3.466667   0.67 140               15  

145A Plattsmouth
Clair McKnight

and Alden
McKnight

4
(47)

5
(44)

6
(46)

15 3.555556   0.62 137               15  

141A Minden
Frank Kovacs
and Carson

Wright

6
(46)

5
(46)

5
(47)

16 3.066667   0.57 139               16  

131A Broken
Bow

Chase Johnson
and Maggie

Peterson

6
(47)

6
(43)

6
(47)

18 2.955556   0.51 137               18  
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NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Entertainment Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE034 JUDGE030 JUDGE091

151A Wayne Sophia Spieker 4
(47)

2
(50)

1
(50)

7 3.666667   1.75 147 2 (49) 1 (50) 3 (49) 6   1.83 148 7 3.666667

145A Plattsmouth Alden McKnight 2
(49)

1
(50)

3
(47)

6 3.844444   1.83 146 1 (50) 3 (48) 4 (48) 8   1.58 146 6 3.844444

152A York Gage Stahr 1
(50)

1
(49)

1
(49)

3 3.733333   3.00 148 6 (45) 2 (49) 1 (50) 9   1.67 144 3 3.733333

145B Plattsmouth Clair McKnight 3
(49)

4
(49)

2
(49)

9 4.000000   1.08 147 3 (48) 5 (46) 2 (50) 10   1.03 144 9 4.000000

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Gabby Clatanoff 4

(47)
2

(49)
2

(50)
8 3.222222   1.25 146 4 (47) 6 (45) 5 (47) 15 5 0.62 139 8 3.222222

126A Alliance
Kaden

Gasseling
2

(49)
2

(49)
3

(48)
7 3.777778   1.33 146 5 (46) 4 (47) 6 (46) 15 6 0.62 139 7 3.777778

128A
Ashland-

Greenwood Dallas Fleck 1
(50)

5
(46)

4
(48)

10 3.133333   1.45 144               10  

139B Gering Ben Moravec 5
(46)

4
(46)

1
(49)

10 3.422222   1.45 141               10  

139A Gering Phoebe Skinner 3
(48)

5
(47)

2
(48)

10 3.600000   1.03 143               10  

141A Minden Natali Uribe 2
(49)

4
(49)

5
(48)

11 3.288889   0.95 146               11  

146A Schuyler Toby Velez 1
(50)

6
(45)

4
(46)

11 3.422222   1.42 141               11  

152B York Audrey Miller 3
(48)

5
(49)

3
(48)

11 3.622222   0.86 145               11  

140A Holdrege
Darbie

deFreese
4

(47)
3

(46)
5

(47)
12 3.466667   0.78 140               12  

136A Crete Alyssa Capek 6
(45)

1
(50)

6
(46)

13 3.444444   1.34 141               13  

148A
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Ava
Bettenhausen

6
(45)

3
(49)

4
(47)

13 3.511111   0.75 141               13  

151B Wayne Caleb Raulston 5
(46)

3
(49)

6
(46)

14 3.377778   0.70 141               14  

141B Minden Danica Schoone 6
(45)

6
(46)

5
(45)

17 3.177778   0.54 136               17  

149A Seward Joyah Warren 5
(47)

6
(48)

6
(45)

17 3.288889   0.54 140               17  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2026 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE008 JUDGE071 JUDGE018

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Kirsten Moodley 1

(48)
6

(47)
1

(49)
8 3.523810   2.17 144 2 (47) 2 (49) 2 (48) 6   1.50 144 8 3.523810

150A Sidney
Josette

McConnell
3

(47)
1

(50)
3

(45)
7 3.512821   1.66 142 1 (48) 3 (48) 3 (47) 7   1.66 143 7 3.512821

129A Auburn Grace Zhang 1
(50)

2
(48)

4
(47)

7 3.076923   1.75 145 3 (47) 5 (47) 1 (49) 9   1.53 143 7 3.076923

146A Schuyler Jason Barrios 2
(48)

2
(49)

3
(48)

7 3.222222   1.33 145 6 (45) 1 (49) 6 (46) 13   1.34 140 7 3.222222

140B Holdrege Hunter Mueller 2
(48)

1
(49)

1
(49)

4 3.404762   2.50 146 4 (46) 6 (47) 4 (46) 14 5 0.67 139 4 3.404762

147A Scottsbluff Sophie Bracken 1
(49)

2
(48)

2
(49)

5 3.488889   2.00 146 5 (46) 4 (48) 5 (46) 14 6 0.65 140 5 3.488889

139A Gering Phoebe Skinner 3
(47)

4
(46)

1
(49)

8 3.785714   1.58 142               8  

145A Plattsmouth Max Joy 2
(48)

1
(49)

6
(46)

9 3.142857   1.67 143               9  

140A Holdrege Kelsy Burken 3
(47)

4
(47)

2
(46)

9 3.571429   1.08 140               9  

152B York
Connor

Krausnick
4

(46)
3

(47)
4

(45)
11 3.452381   0.83 138               11  

130A Aurora Julia Messere 4
(46)

3
(49)

4
(47)

11 3.523810   0.83 142               11  

145B Plattsmouth
Gracelynn
McDonnell

4
(46)

3
(47)

5
(45)

12 3.476190   0.78 138               12  

152A York Alexa Hight 5
(45)

5
(47)

2
(48)

12 3.511111   0.90 140               12  

148A
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Jaqueline
Stoner

5
(45)

4
(48)

5
(46)

14 2.777778   0.65 139               14  

149A Seward Molly Marroquin 5
(45)

6
(45)

3
(47)

14 3.452381   0.70 137               14  

148B
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Seth Drueppel 6
(45)

5
(45)

5
(45)

16 2.846154   0.57 135               16  

151A Wayne Sidney Nelson 6
(44)

5
(46)

6
(45)

17 3.333333   0.54 135               17  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2026 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE111 JUDGE036 JUDGE114

139A Gering Aphia Boyd 1
(50)

2
(49)

2
(50)

5 3.511111   2.00 149 4 (48) 1 (50) 1 (50) 6   2.25 148 5 3.511111

152A York Emily Otoupal 1
(50)

3
(49)

1
(50)

5 3.955556   2.33 149 3 (50) 2 (50) 2 (50) 7   1.33 150 5 3.955556

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Nola Herfordt 3

(48)
2

(48)
2

(49)
7 4.155556   1.33 145 1 (50) 5 (48) 5 (47) 11   1.40 145 7 4.155556

152B York Olivia Nielsen 2
(49)

1
(50)

3
(48)

6 3.577778   1.83 147 5 (47) 4 (48) 3 (49) 12   0.78 144 6 3.577778

130A Aurora Chloe Fawver 1
(50)

2
(49)

2
(50)

5 3.644444   2.00 149 6 (46) 3 (49) 4 (48) 13   0.75 143 5 3.644444

146A Schuyler Jason Barrios 2
(50)

1
(50)

1
(50)

4 3.288889   2.50 150 2 (50) 6 (48) 6 (46) 14   0.84 144 4 3.288889

128A
Ashland-

Greenwood Dallas Fleck 4
(48)

1
(48)

4
(47)

9 3.222222   1.50 143               9  

142B
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Kirsten Moodley 3

(49)
4

(49)
3

(49)
10 3.177778   0.91 147               10  

143A Pierce Josie Painter 2
(49)

4
(48)

4
(47)

10 3.977778   1.00 144               10  

139B Gering Rubie Gies 5
(47)

3
(49)

3
(48)

11 3.466667   0.86 144               11  

131A
Broken
Bow Madden Kleeb 3

(48)
4

(47)
6

(45)
13 3.400000   0.75 140               13  

129A Auburn Jack Hayes 6
(45)

6
(46)

1
(49)

13 3.466667   1.34 140               13  

133A Chadron
Lillian

Johndreau
6

(45)
3

(47)
4

(49)
13 3.688889   0.75 141               13  

145A Plattsmouth
Jeffrey

Meisinger
4

(47)
5

(47)
5

(46)
14 3.200000   0.65 140               14  

151A Wayne Clara Ankeny 4
(48)

5
(46)

5
(49)

14 3.466667   0.65 143               14  

130B Aurora
Hannah

Vermillion
6

(47)
5

(48)
5

(46)
16 3.288889   0.57 141               16  

128B
Ashland-

Greenwood Mollie Lambert 5
(47)

6
(46)

6
(48)

17 3.133333   0.54 141               17  

149A Seward Katy Daniels 5
(47)

6
(47)

6
(46)

17 3.377778   0.54 140               17  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2026 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Oral Interpretation of Drama

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE065 JUDGE009 JUDGE051

152A York

Carter Heath,
Brody Booth,

Maelynn
Ericson, Emily
Otoupal and
Jack Chavanu

2
(49)

1
(50)

2
(49)

5 3.577778   2.00 148 1 (49) 1 (50) 1 (50) 3   3.00 149 5 3.577778

151A Wayne

Colby Raulston,
Aidan Bohnert,

Gavin
Anderson,

Gabriel
Armstrong and

Johen Piper

3
(49)

1
(50)

2
(49)

6 3.600000   1.83 148 3 (48) 2 (50) 2 (50) 7   1.33 148 6 3.600000

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic

Sophia Dizona,
Gabby

Clatanoff, Adler
Kriener, Isabella
Long and Zach

Brown

1
(50)

2
(50)

1
(50)

4 3.600000   2.50 150 4 (48) 3 (50) 3 (50) 10 3 0.91 148 4 3.600000

142B
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic

Morgan Clark,
Nola Herfordt,
Luke Pierson,
Julia Sauser

and Calli Royse

1
(50)

2
(49)

1
(50)

4 3.955556   2.50 149 2 (49) 4 (49) 4 (49) 10 4 1.00 147 4 3.955556

152B York

Maggie
McCarthy, Allie
Holmes, Peter

Dallmann,
Audrey Miller

and Gage Stahr

1
(50)

1
(50)

4
(48)

6 3.666667   2.25 148 5 (47) 6 (47) 5 (49) 16   0.57 143 6 3.666667

145A Plattsmouth

Molly Vaughn,
Jeffrey

Meisinger,
Jaxon Sharp,

Sophia
Alldredge and
Clair McKnight

4
(47)

2
(49)

1
(50)

7 4.044444   1.75 146 6 (46) 5 (48) 6 (49) 17   0.54 143 7 4.044444

139B Gering

Brendan
Trautman , Sam
Barrett, Trinity
Ackerman, Erin

Coakley and
Tyler Fry

2
(49)

3
(48)

3
(48)

8 3.177778   1.16 145               8  

150A Sidney

Dagen Lee,
Raven Dinorog,

Kennedy
Hobson and
Noel Onate

2
(49)

3
(48)

4
(47)

9 3.933333   1.08 144               9  

151B Wayne

Sophia Spieker,
Adrienne
Anderson,

Grace Junck,
Kennasyn
Blecke and
Josie Ley

3
(48)

5
(46)

2
(49)

10 3.355556   1.03 143               10  

141A Minden
Mia Tira, Dayne

Porter and
Miles Heath

4
(48)

4
(47)

3
(48)

11 3.133333   0.83 143               11  

140B Holdrege

Darbie
deFreese,

Cassandra Swift
and Jaiden

Brand

4
(47)

3
(48)

5
(46)

12 3.511111   0.78 141               12  

149A Seward

Izayah Lavicky,
Ayda Metschke,
Ethan Boggs,
Lily Brashear
and Addilyn

Sugden

3
(48)

6
(45)

4
(47)

13 3.355556   0.75 140               13  

139A Gering Carmine
Carabajal ,

Lettie Mendez,
Hannah Lacy ,

Jarely

6
(46)

4
(47)

3
(48)

13 3.488889   0.75 141               13  



Rodriguez and
Ben Moravec

140A Holdrege

Briley Light,
Kelsy Burken,

Kendellen
Kellen, Dominic

Deaver and
Beckett Coenen

5
(47)

4
(47)

5
(46)

14 3.488889   0.65 140               14  

129A Auburn

Beau Thomas,
Gillian Hanna,

Kinsley Gerdes,
Alexa Janssen
and Ella Ackley

5
(46)

5
(47)

5
(46)

15 3.622222   0.60 139               15  

148A
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Evan Pavlik,
Abigail Pavlik,

Bostyn
Marksmeier,

Celeste Sucha
and Ava

Bettenhausen

5
(47)

6
(46)

6
(45)

17 2.777778   0.54 138               17  

134A
Columbus
Lakeview

Christopher
McManigal,
Julia Long,

Sidney Kula,
Tessa Miller and

Levi Moore

6
(46)

5
(46)

6
(46)

17 3.444444   0.54 138               17  

137A
Douglas
County
West

Benji Oien,
Noelle Beyl,

Jaxon
Swierczek,

Joslyn Giles and
Nylee Hayner

6
(47)

6
(46)

6
(45)

18 3.266667   0.51 138               18  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2026 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Oral Interpretation of Humorous Prose

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE075 JUDGE046 JUDGE025

139A Gering Rachel Boyd 1
(50)

1
(49)

3
(48)

5 3.977778   2.33 147 1 (50) 1 (50) 1 (50) 3   3.00 150 5 3.977778

152A York Ava Goodwin 1
(49)

2
(49)

1
(50)

4 4.000000   2.50 148 3 (49) 2 (50) 2 (50) 7   1.33 149 4 4.000000

141A Minden Arabella Reed 1
(50)

1
(50)

1
(50)

3 3.711111   3.00 150 2 (50) 3 (49) 5 (48) 10   1.03 147 3 3.711111

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Lucy Hascall 3

(47)
1

(50)
5

(48)
9 3.488889   1.53 145 4 (49) 4 (48) 3 (49) 11   0.83 146 9 3.488889

129A Auburn Kinsley Gerdes 4
(48)

2
(50)

3
(49)

9 3.511111   1.08 147 5 (48) 5 (48) 6 (47) 16 5 0.57 143 9 3.511111

151A Wayne Aidan Bohnert 2
(49)

3
(48)

2
(50)

7 3.422222   1.33 147 6 (48) 6 (47) 4 (49) 16 6 0.59 144 7 3.422222

130A Aurora Shawn Morris 2
(49)

5
(47)

2
(49)

9 3.800000   1.20 145               9  

139B Gering Erin Coakley 4
(46)

2
(49)

4
(49)

10 3.333333   1.00 144               10  

149A Seward Ella Gabriel 6
(47)

3
(48)

1
(49)

10 3.644444   1.50 144               10  

128A
Ashland-

Greenwood Houston Fleck 5
(45)

3
(49)

3
(48)

11 3.555556 10 0.86 142               11  

126A Alliance
Kaden

Gasseling
3

(48)
4

(48)
4

(48)
11 3.555556 11 0.83 144               11  

138A Elkhorn
Camden

Kieckhafer
3

(48)
4

(48)
4

(47)
11 3.600000   0.83 143               11  

129B Auburn Gavin Moyer 4
(47)

6
(46)

2
(49)

12 3.422222   0.92 142               12  

140A Holdrege
Kendellen

Kellen
2

(48)
5

(46)
5

(47)
12 3.488889   0.90 141               12  

143A Pierce Addison Frye 5
(47)

5
(47)

5
(47)

15 3.311111   0.60 141               15  

128B
Ashland-

Greenwood AJ Isom 6
(46)

4
(47)

6
(47)

16 2.933333   0.59 140               16  

145A Plattsmouth Jaxon Sharp 5
(47)

6
(46)

6
(47)

17 3.044444   0.54 140               17  

151B Wayne
Landen

Claussen
6

(45)
6

(46)
6

(46)
18 3.200000   0.51 137               18  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2026 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Oral Interpretation of Poetry

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

H

1 2 3 JUDGE093 JUDGE035 JUDGE147

152B York Ava Goodwin 1
(50)

1
(50)

1
(50)

3 3.777778   3.00 150 1 (50) 3 (48) 2 (50) 6 1 1.83 148 3 3.777778

152A York Brody Booth 1
(50)

1
(50)

1
(50)

3 3.977778   3.00 150 2 (50) 1 (50) 3 (50) 6 2 1.83 150 3 3.977778

130A Aurora Scott Bennett 2
(50)

2
(48)

1
(50)

5 4.022222   2.00 148 5 (49) 2 (49) 1 (50) 8   1.70 148 5 4.022222

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Nola Herfordt 2

(48)
1

(50)
2

(49)
5 3.777778   2.00 147 3 (49) 5 (46) 4 (47) 12   0.78 142 5 3.777778

139B Gering Alex Hall 3
(48)

3
(48)

2
(49)

8 3.422222   1.16 145 4 (49) 4 (47) 6 (45) 14   0.67 141 8 3.422222

134A
Columbus
Lakeview Tessa Miller 2

(49)
4

(49)
3

(48)
9 3.444444   1.08 146 6 (48) 6 (45) 5 (46) 17   0.54 139 9 3.444444

139A Gering Marley Rupp 4
(46)

2
(50)

3
(50)

9 3.755556   1.08 146               9  

149A Seward Lily Brashear 1
(50)

3
(49)

6
(45)

10 3.488889   1.50 144               10  

135A Cozad Camryn Yilk 4
(50)

2
(49)

4
(48)

10 3.622222   1.00 147               10  

129A Auburn
Addison

Fankhauser
3

(50)
5

(48)
2

(50)
10 3.777778   1.03 148               10  

141B Minden Emory Porter 3
(47)

3
(49)

5
(46)

11 3.155556   0.86 142               11  

138A Elkhorn
Gianna

Panebianco
5

(48)
4

(47)
4

(47)
13 3.111111   0.70 142               13  

142B
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Calli Royse 4

(48)
5

(48)
4

(50)
13 3.644444   0.70 146               13  

148A
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Seth Drueppel 6
(45)

5
(46)

3
(49)

14 3.088889   0.70 140               14  

141A Minden Miles Heath 5
(46)

4
(48)

5
(47)

14 3.422222   0.65 141               14  

146A Schuyler Elvia Morales 5
(46)

6
(45)

5
(49)

16 3.111111   0.57 140               16  

127A Arlington Katie Douglas 6
(47)

6
(46)

6
(46)

18 3.177778   0.51 139               18  

128A
Ashland-

Greenwood Hazel Capp 6
(45)

6
(47)

6
(48)

18 3.222222   0.51 140               18  
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NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Oral Interpretation of Serious Prose

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

H

1 2 3 JUDGE122 JUDGE058 JUDGE049

152A York Jack Chavanu 1
(50)

1
(50)

2
(50)

4 4.088889   2.50 150 3 (50) 1 (50) 1 (50) 5   2.33 150 4 4.088889

152B York Ava Goodwin 2
(50)

2
(50)

1
(50)

5 3.555556   2.00 150 1 (50) 3 (49) 2 (49) 6   1.83 148 5 3.555556

151A Wayne
Adrienne
Anderson

4
(47)

1
(50)

2
(50)

7 3.466667   1.75 147 4 (48) 2 (50) 3 (48) 9   1.08 146 7 3.466667

139A Gering Aphia Boyd 1
(50)

3
(50)

1
(50)

5 3.711111   2.33 150 2 (50) 5 (49) 6 (45) 13   0.87 144 5 3.711111

137A
Douglas
County
West

Jaxon
Swierczek

1
(50)

3
(49)

3
(48)

7 3.533333   1.66 147 5 (48) 4 (49) 5 (46) 14   0.65 143 7 3.533333

132A
Central

City
Claire

Blomstedt
3

(49)
1

(50)
4

(48)
8 3.622222   1.58 147 6 (48) 6 (48) 4 (47) 16   0.59 143 8 3.622222

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Lucy Hascall 3

(48)
5

(49)
1

(50)
9 3.844444 7 1.53 147               9  

150A Sidney Raven Dinorog 3
(49)

3
(50)

3
(49)

9 3.844444 8 0.99 148               9  

142B
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Morgan Clark 5

(48)
4

(47)
3

(48)
12 3.311111   0.78 143               12  

135A Cozad Camryn Yilk 2
(49)

6
(44)

4
(47)

12 3.377778   0.92 140               12  

130A Aurora Scott Bennett 5
(47)

2
(50)

5
(46)

12 3.444444   0.90 143               12  

143A Pierce Mya Johnson 4
(48)

2
(49)

6
(46)

12 3.755556   0.92 143               12  

138A Elkhorn Evan Carlson 2
(48)

5
(48)

6
(45)

13 3.244444   0.87 141               13  

146A Schuyler
Madalyn
Mendez

4
(49)

4
(49)

5
(47)

13 3.311111   0.70 145               13  

129A Auburn
Addison

Fankhauser
6

(46)
5

(46)
2

(49)
13 3.555556   0.87 141               13  

141A Minden Arabella Reed 6
(47)

4
(49)

4
(48)

14 3.333333   0.67 144               14  

148A
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Evan Pavlik 5
(47)

6
(47)

5
(47)

16 3.422222   0.57 141               16  

128A
Ashland-

Greenwood Megan Gerdes 7
(46)

6
(47)

6
(46)

19 2.911111   0.48 139               19  
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NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Persuasive Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE145 JUDGE061 JUDGE132

152A York Peyton Miller 1
(50)

1
(50)

1
(50)

3 3.977778   3.00 150 1 (50) 1 (49) 2 (49) 4   2.50 148 3 3.977778

152B York Emily Otoupal 1
(48)

1
(49)

1
(50)

3 4.111111   3.00 147 2 (50) 5 (46) 3 (48) 10 2 1.03 144 3 4.111111

139B Gering Phoebe Skinner 4
(48)

1
(50)

3
(48)

8 3.577778 5 1.58 146 3 (50) 2 (48) 5 (47) 10 3 1.03 145 8 3.577778

142A
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Kirsten Moodley 2

(49)
3

(48)
1

(49)
6 3.777778   1.83 146 4 (49) 6 (46) 1 (50) 11   1.42 145 6 3.777778

131A
Broken
Bow

Maggie
Peterson

4
(46)

2
(48)

2
(49)

8 3.577778 6, 6 1.25 143 6 (48) 3 (47) 4 (48) 13   0.75 143 8 3.577778

141A Minden Frank Kovacs 1
(50)

4
(47)

2
(50)

7 3.711111   1.75 147 5 (48) 4 (47) 6 (47) 15   0.62 142 7 3.711111

151A Wayne Clara Ankeny 2
(49)

3
(47)

3
(48)

8 3.577778 6, 7 1.16 144               8  

142B
Omaha
Skutt

Catholic
Luke Pierson 2

(48)
5

(44)
3

(49)
10 3.444444   1.03 141               10  

149A Seward Samantha Quist 3
(47)

2
(49)

6
(46)

11 3.444444   1.00 142               11  

140A Holdrege Dominic Deaver 4
(48)

5
(47)

2
(48)

11 3.577778   0.95 143               11  

145A Plattsmouth Ayana Ohira 5
(47)

2
(49)

4
(47)

11 3.577778   0.95 143               11  

148A
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Jacqueline
Stoner

3
(47)

4
(45)

5
(48)

12 3.311111   0.78 140               12  

129A Auburn Beau Thomas 3
(49)

6
(43)

4
(47)

13 3.244444   0.75 139               13  

146A Schuyler Maliya Keeshan 6
(48)

3
(48)

4
(49)

13 3.444444   0.75 145               13  

139A Gering Rubie Gies 5
(46)

4
(48)

5
(46)

14 3.377778   0.65 140               14  

149B Seward
Sophie

Hemphill
5

(48)
6

(47)
5

(46)
16 3.244444   0.57 141               16  

134A
Columbus
Lakeview Julia Long 6

(46)
5

(46)
6

(45)
17 3.044444   0.54 137               17  

126A Alliance Anden Weingart 6
(47)

6
(45)

6
(46)

18 2.977778   0.51 138               18  
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NSAA State Speech Championships 2026

Class B Program Oral Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points

Finals Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Spkr.
points

Prelim
Ranks

Opp.
Avg.
Rank1 2 3 JUDGE060 JUDGE090 JUDGE064

152A York Brody Booth 1
(50)

3
(49)

1
(50)

5 3.866667   2.33 149 4 (49) 1 (50) 1 (50) 6   2.25 149 5 3.866667

151A Wayne Colby Raulston 2
(49)

2
(49)

1
(50)

5 3.600000   2.00 148 3 (49) 3 (49) 2 (50) 8   1.16 148 5 3.600000

152B York Jack Chavanu 3
(49)

2
(50)

1
(49)

6 3.844444   1.83 148 5 (49) 2 (50) 3 (49) 10   1.03 148 6 3.844444

141A Minden Arabella Reed 3
(48)

1
(50)

2
(49)

6 3.577778   1.83 147 1 (50) 6 (47) 4 (48) 11   1.42 145 6 3.577778

138A Elkhorn Ellie Cain 2
(49)

1
(50)

3
(48)

6 3.822222   1.83 147 2 (50) 5 (48) 5 (47) 12   0.90 145 6 3.822222

144A Platteview Kaelynn Harder 2
(49)

4
(48)

2
(47)

8 3.244444   1.25 144 6 (48) 4 (49) 6 (47) 16   0.59 144 8 3.244444

139A Gering Rachel Boyd 3
(48)

1
(49)

4
(47)

8 3.422222   1.58 144               8  

129A Auburn
Addison

Fankhauser
1

(49)
3

(48)
5

(46)
9 3.555556   1.53 143               9  

143A Pierce Mya Johnson 1
(50)

6
(46)

3
(47)

10 3.555556   1.50 143               10  

148A
Scotus
Central
Catholic

Giselle Chilapa-
Bello

5
(48)

2
(49)

5
(47)

12 3.200000   0.90 144               12  

139B Gering Kinsley Brock 4
(48)

5
(48)

4
(47)

13 3.133333   0.70 143               13  

130A Aurora Chloe Fawver 4
(46)

3
(48)

6
(46)

13 3.333333   0.75 140               13  

141B Minden Emory Porter 6
(47)

5
(47)

2
(49)

13 3.555556   0.87 143               13  

146A Schuyler Areli Arellano 6
(47)

4
(48)

3
(48)

13 3.577778   0.75 143               13  

145A Plattsmouth Alden McKnight 5
(45)

4
(47)

5
(46)

14 3.666667   0.65 138               14  

147A Scottsbluff Jayden Lindley 4
(48)

5
(46)

6
(45)

15 3.644444   0.62 139               15  

128A
Ashland-

Greenwood Elsie Johnson 6
(43)

6
(47)

4
(47)

16 3.555556   0.59 137               16  

149A Seward Addilyn Sugden 5
(48)

6
(45)

6
(45)

17 2.844444   0.54 138               17  
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